
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/07/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,732,756
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,919,394

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 4,115,363
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 4,321,132
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 4,537,188

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 4,764,048
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 5,002,250

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 5,252,362
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 5,514,981
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 5,790,730

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 6,080,266
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 6,384,279
6.81% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,864,980 $163,758,986 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 6,703,493
3.71% 3.89% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,876,644 $174,878,905 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 7,038,668
5.76% 2.01% 13 01/31/24 Wed $20,947,004 $187,908,698 $188,000,000 $90,700,000 2.073 3.5% 37.0% 15th Payment 7,390,601

10.21% 9.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $31,812,200 $202,887,843 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 5.3% 40.4% 16th Payment 7,760,131
8.39% 8.00% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,376,286 $214,755,349 $214,000,000 $105,700,000 2.025 3.3% 42.3% 17th Payment 8,148,138

7.51% 7.51% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,520,124 $228,439,319 $228,000,000 $112,600,000 2.025 3.8% 44.5% 18th Payment 8,555,545
4.00% 4.00% 17 02/10/24 Sat $33,084,688 $248,542,667 $248,000,000 $122,500,000 2.025 5.5% 47.5% 19th Payment 8,983,322
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $20,317,973 $260,888,538 $195,000,000 $96,296,296 2.025 3.4% 49.3% 20th Payment 9,432,488
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $23,871,331 $275,393,546 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 4.0% 51.4% 21st Payment 9,904,113

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $38,047,391 $298,512,396 $222,000,000 $109,600,000 2.025 6.3% 54.4% 22nd Payment 10,399,318
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $23,257,984 $313,155,413 $231,000,000 $114,100,000 2.025 3.9% 56.2% 23rd Payment 10,919,284
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $25,888,459 $330,836,034 $246,000,000 $121,500,000 2.025 4.3% 58.1% 24th Payment 11,465,248
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $39,291,541 $357,460,780 $268,000,000 $132,300,000 2.025 6.5% 60.8% 25th Payment 12,038,511
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,490,564 $373,062,396 $288,000,000 $142,200,000 2.025 3.9% 62.4% 26th Payment 12,640,436

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $28,995,074 $392,367,074 $302,000,000 $149,100,000 2.025 4.8% 64.2% 27th Payment 13,272,458
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $43,609,681 $421,923,405 $325,000,000 $160,500,000 2.025 7.2% 66.8% 28th Payment 13,936,081
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $26,156,743 $439,620,501 $348,000,000 $171,900,000 2.025 4.4% 68.2% 29th Payment 14,632,885
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $33,402,325 $462,244,304 $370,000,000 $182,700,000 2.025 5.6% 70.0% 30th Payment 15,364,529
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $51,023,327 $496,803,032 $400,000,000 $197,500,000 2.025 8.4% 72.5%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $34,003,766 $519,775,594 $421,000,000 $207,900,000 2.025 5.7% 74.1% Total 248,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $50,103,488 $553,651,056 $454,000,000 $224,200,000 2.025 8.2% 76.2%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $73,983,824 $603,761,212 $515,000,000 $254,300,000 2.025 11.9% 79.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $37,023,301 $628,837,550 $363,000,000 $179,259,259 2.025 6.1% 80.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $56,441,579 $667,066,127 $378,000,000 $186,700,000 2.025 9.2% 82.1%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $81,470,987 $722,247,431 $400,000,000 $197,500,000 2.025 13.0% 84.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $44,427,961 $752,339,036 $416,000,000 $205,400,000 2.025 7.3% 85.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $81,840,290 $807,770,473 $441,000,000 $217,800,000 2.025 13.1% 87.5%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $108,592,679 $881,321,633 $500,000,000 $246,900,000 2.025 17.0% 89.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $53,313,553 $917,431,560 $540,000,000 $266,700,000 2.025 8.7% 90.5%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $163,435,059 $1,028,128,139 $630,000,000 $311,100,000 2.025 24.4% 92.8%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $184,607,554 $1,153,165,111 $730,000,000 $360,500,000 2.025 27.1% 94.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/7/2024


